Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



GREATVIEW ASEPTIC PACKAGING COMPANY LIMITED 紛美包裝有限公司

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 00468)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Greatview Aseptic Packaging Company Limited (the "Company", which together with its subsidiaries, shall be referred to as the "Group"), trading in the shares of the Company on Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange") has been halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 26 January 2024 pending the release of an announcement by the Company in relation to the entering into of certain agreements on 25 January 2024 (after close of trading hours) in relation to the restructuring of the Group's international business which constitutes inside information of the Company pursuant to the provisions of inside information under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) and Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange.

By order of the Board

Greatview Aseptic Packaging Company Limited

BI Hua, Jeff

Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director

Beijing, the People's Republic of China, 26 January 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises two executive directors, namely Mr. BI Hua, Jeff and Mr. CHANG Fuquan; two non-executive directors, namely, Mr. HONG Gang and Mr. WANG Bangsheng; and three independent non-executive directors, namely Mr. LUETH Allen Warren, Mr. BEHRENS Ernst Hermann and Mr. GUO Kai.